Rajpal S Kochhar

To,

Date : April 17th, 2017

Securities And Exchange Board Of India Plot No. C 4-A, G Block, Near Bank of India, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

SUBJECT: COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 10 (7) OF SAST REGULATIONS 2011.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed above said form alongwith demand draft no. 797589 dated 13/04/2017 for Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty thousand Only) drawn on Punjab & Sind Bank, payable at Mumbai, as filing fee for above compliance.

Hoping the above things in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR)

Encl.: As above

CC to

The Regional Manager, Securities And Exchange Board Of India New Delhi - 110 001.

The Manager - Listing Agreement The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager - Listing Agreement The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Format under Regulation 10(7) - Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Gen	neral Details	
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of	Rajpal Singh Kochhar
	-	acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple	124, Sunder Nagar
		acquirers, provide full contact details of any	New Delhi-110003
		one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer)	MBL: 9818528949
		with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer	Yes
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized	N.A.
		by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this	,
	<u> </u>	regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the	N.A.
		sender, if sender is not the acquirer	
2		Compliance of Regulation 10(7)	
	a.	Date of report	17.04.2017
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI	Yes
		within 21 working days from the date of the	
		acquisition	
•	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with	Yes
		fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	
3.		Compliance of Regulation 10(5)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the	23.03.2017
		Stock Exchanges where the shares of the	,
		Company are listed, at least 4 working days	
		before the date of the proposed acquisition	
	b.	Date of Report	23.03.2017
4		Compliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the	03.04.2017
		Stock Exchanges where the shares of the	
		Company are listed within 4 working days	
		after the date of the proposed acquisition	
	b.	Date of Report	01.04.2017
5		Details of the Target Company (TC)	
	a.	Name & address of TC	Jagsonpal Pharmaceuticals Limited
•			T-210-J, Shahpur Jat,
		•	New Delhi-110049
	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE/NSE
		shares of the TC are listed	
6		Details of the acquisition	,
	a.	Date of acquisition	31.03.2017
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	As per Gift Deed
	c.	Regulation which would have triggered an	As per SAST Regulation 3 (1)
		open offer, had the report not been filed	
	1	under egulation 10(7). (whether Regulation	
	1	3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	



			Before the acqu		ter the acquisit	tion		
	d.	individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*) Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (**) Rajpal Singh Kochhar		No. of Shares	%w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
				9805144	37.43	18121320	69.17	
				Before the acquisition		After the Acquisition		
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in to no. & as a percentage of the total voting capital of the TC)(*)		No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the seller(s)(**) Jasbir Kaur Kochhar		8316176	31.74	0	0	
7		ormation specific to the exemption gulation 10(1)(a)(i) Provide the names of the Mrs.		ry to which the	e instant	acquisition I	Belongs -	
	ļ	seller(s)						
	b.	between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s). Inter Se-Relationship		tion Mother -Soi	1			
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(1).						
	d.	1	AP : Rs. er Gift D					
	e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of regulation 8.						
	f.			leclared that the ed in d & e abov			1 25% of	



	price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	·
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	23.03.2017
h.	1) Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of acquisition) with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations	The regulation under chapter V has been Complied with. The applicable regulation are 10(i) (a) (i), 29 (2), 10 (6) (Copies enclosed)
	(corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N).	
	2) If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made and furnish copies of the same.	
i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	It is hereby declared that conditions under regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) have been duly complied.

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Signature: (RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR)

Date: 17.04.2017 Place: New Delhi

NOTE:

- (*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.
- (**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

	੧ੳੰਸ੍ਰੀ ਵਾਹਿਗੁਰੂ ਜੀ ਕੀ ਫ਼ਤਹ	11 . (——————————————————————————————————	110 20 11011		न तीन माह के लिए यैद्य OR THREE MONTHS ONLY
مين جان	🔏 पुंजाब एण्ड सिंध		D0013		O4-PORAS SEE SE
NE	O Punish & Sind I	Ank CIRCUH- Block, Conn	aught Circus, New Delhi -		
	wint wints at supply a gove of India	Indertaking)			M-Mark to the terminal
		SECURITIES	AND EXCHANGE E	BOARD OF INDIA	
25	भूमी जाने पर ON DEMAND PAY	Serve V 100	A Table 1		आदेशस्परं शत अस्मिति है
: 3		kh Fifty Theusan	de don'i		
	रुपये RUPEES			T. W.	
				3 1 2 2 2 2 4 3 4 2	#24
			The state of the s	₹	
\$	एह01 दहार एला०८	दलार 🗆 एक 🔾 ट दकर 🕻	Payee प्राप्त मिल्हा	के बदले अर्घ करें FOR	ALUE RECEIVED
		Not Over Bink. 1	:50.000.00	K.W.	学/共新建立 44 kg
		ருனு ந சுர்க . 797 5 89/000	45747 入身		1.400
ر مخرین		BRANCH SL. NO.	4	N. C.	No.
∵ €	CPC MUMBAI		S6002	शास्त्रित हस्ताक्षरकर्ता AUTHORISED	CONTROLLS 2
		हूट क्र./CODE NO.		Milde seculation Not not to	SIGNAL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
	HO. 하는 (200명)는 이 사람들이 있는 것이다.				
. "	(अंदाकर्ता शास्त्रा /DRAWEE BRANCH)	NT/03	# 1	न० ह े प्र. S.S. No	

#797589# 000023000#

16

	March 23 rd , 2017
The Manager Listing Agreement	The Manager Listing Agreement
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza,	The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Pherojbhoy Jeejeebhoy Tower
Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.
CM Quote : JAGSNPHARM	Scrip Code : 507789
SUBJECT : Disclosure under Regula	ation 10(5) of SEBI(SAST), Regulations 2011

Sir,

This is to inform you that Mr.Rajpal Singh Kochhar propose to acquire 8316176 equity shares of Jagsonpal Pharmaceuticals Ltd on 31.03.2017 by way of an off market transfer of shares from Mrs. Jasbir Kaur Kochhar. This transfer would be an inter se transfer between promote and immediate relatives of promoters and shall met the conditions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST), Regulations, 2011. (Copy of Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 is enclosed.)

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Rajpal Singh Kochhar

ADD: 124, Sunder Nagar

New Delhi-110003

SP MAR SELAT HO (EXTN) CHICUVES ED251894453IN Courter No:3,0P-Code:MANJE Terret HANAGER, NATIONAL STOCK EXC HUMBA1, PIN:40005; From: RAIPAL SINGH KOCHHAR . # BLLH1 03 Wt: Sograms,

Apt:40.00 ,23/03/2017 ,21:4: Taxes:Rs.5.D3<<Tracz on www.;adiapost.gov.ia>>

India Post

SP how below in (8X%N) <110001> ED251894484IN

Counser Bo: J. DE-Code: MARJE Totthe Hanager, The OSE LID NUMBAI, PIN:400001

Free: RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR . H DELH. 13 Williams,

ALT:4 . - . 23/63/2017 .3:1-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

SEBI Disclosure Requirements

Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Takeover Regulations)

	JAGSONPAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
2. Name of the acquirer(s) -	RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR
3. Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are	YES •
4. Details of the proposed acquisition	
a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	JASBIR KAUR KOCHHAR
o. Proposed date of acquisition	31.03.2017
c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	8316176
d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	31.74
e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	GIFT
f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	TRANSFER TO SON DUE TO OLD AGE
5. Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(i)
6.If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period	Gift. VWAP= RS.38.30
7. If in-frequently traded, the price as	N A

sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.				
8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	PRICE WI	LL BE LOV	ARED THA VER THAN N 6 & 7 AB	25% OF
9. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	REQUIRE	MENTS OF	ARED THA CHAPTER ATIONS 20	R V OF
10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.		ONS UNDE	ARED THA R REGULA	1
11. Shareholding details	Before the proposed Transaction		After the p transactio	
	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	9145064	34.91	17461240	66.65
Seller (s)	8316176	31.74	0	0
	·			
L	<u> </u>	L		L

RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR PLACE NEW DELHI DATE: 23.03.2017

14.7

TOTAL CHA

Rajpal S Kochhar

Format for Disclosure under Regulation (10(6) - Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011

			TC		ТС	
1		shares held	total share capital of	shares held	total share capital of	
			% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
Share	holding Details		,	Post-Transaction		
e	acquired / actually acquired			Yes		
a	actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		,	res		
	of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above					
	1			L		
			Laur Kochhar			
Details of acquisition		be made under regulation und 10(5) are		under regula are actually r	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
was n regula	nade within the timeline specified under the ations.	Yes 23.03.2017				
requii so,	red to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if	Yes		•		
·exem	pted from making open offer.	10 (1) (a) (i)				
			Inter – se - T	ransfer		
		BSE/NSE			····	
		RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR				
	Name Name TC ar Detai any, f Relev exem Whet requir so, - whe was n regula - date Detai a b c	Name of the acquirer(s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition a Name of the transferor / seller b Date of acquisition c Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above d Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC e Price at which shares are proposed to be	Name of the acquirer(s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Disclosures to be made und 10(5) a Name of the transferor / seller b Date of acquisition Disclosures to be made und 10(5) c Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above d Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired / actually acquired in acquired in acquired in acquired / actually acquired in acquired	Name of the acquirer(s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) a Name of the transferor / seller Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) a Name of the transferor ights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above d Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired Shareholding Details RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR BSE/NSE 31.03.2017, Inter - se - T 10 (1) (a) (i) Yes Yes Yas Yas Yas Yas Yas Yas	Name of the acquirer(s) Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) a Name of the transferor / seller Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) a Name of the transferor / seller Mrs. Jasbir Kaur Kochhar Yes 31.03.2017 Yes 31.03.2017 Yes 31.03.2017 Yes 31.03.2017 Yes Gift Gift Yes Shareholding Details Pre-Transaction No. of % w.r.t No. of	



\$9.94.0 (945.0) ten 5.

HP LaserJet M1536dnf MFP

Fax Confirmation

HP Fax 01141020802 5-Apr-2017 15:39

Job	Date	Time	Type	Identification	Duration	Pages	Result
1053	5/ 4/2017	15:37:40	Send	Fax Server	1:15	2	OK

Service Consideration And Service Service Consideration Co



HP LaserJet M1536dnf MFP

Fax Confirmation

HP Fax 01141020802 b-Apr-2017 15:36

Job	Date	Time	Type	Identification	Duration	Pages	Result
1052	5/ 4/2017	15:33:24	Send		2:47	2	OK

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPA	L PHARMACEUTIC	CALS LTD.	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mr. Rajpal Singh Kochhar			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	-	•		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /	Yes			
Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE/NSE			
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others) c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	9145064	34.91	34.91	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9145064	34.91	34.91	
Details of acquisition/sale,:	3143004	34.31	34.51	
Details of acquisition/sale,.				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		34.26	34.26	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8976256	34.26	34.26	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRS otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any Other instruments that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	18121320	69.17	69.17	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18121320	69.17	69.17	

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter -se transfer etc).	Gift, Inter - se - transfer
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	31.03.2017
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	26198000 (Equity Shares)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	26198000 (Equity Shares)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	26198000 (Equity Shares)

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity share s of the TC.

RAJPAL SINGH KOCHHAR Acquirer

Place: New Delhi Date: 01.04.2017